lssued by:
Product:
Applicant: Santon lnternational B.V. Hekendorpstraat 69 The Netherlands
3079 DX ROTTERDAM
Manufacturer: Santon lnternational B.V. Hekendorpstraat 69 The Netherlands
3079 DX ROTTERDAM
Factory: Santon Holland B,V. Berkenwoudestraat 4-6 The Netherlands
3079 JA ROTTERDAM

1-101 16A 1000V DC-2rB
Page 6 of 36 Repoft 2143635.52
Type designation and technical details:
See page 29 and 30
Page 7 of 36 Report 2143635.52
Test item particulars:
- method of operation
- suitability for isolation
- daaraa nf nrnfanfinn
lndependent operation
suitable
lP2O lhandle/q,haft lP65 whan enelosrlre is enual or
more than lP65)
- number of poles....... : Maximum 10 poles (one pole is one contact, 2 poles
switching per circuit)
- kind of current....,... ............. : dc
- number of positions of the ma¡n contacts ...... ..... ....... : 4
Rated and limiting values, main circuit......................... :
- rated operationalvoltage Ue (V)......... ... : 1000 Vdc
- rated insulation voltage Ui (V)........ ..... : 1000 V
- rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp (kV)............... :8 kV
- conventional free air thermal current lth (A).....
- conventional enclosed thermalcurrent lthe (A)
- rated operational current le (A)...........
- rated uninterrupted current lu (A)...........
- rated frequency (Hz)
- utilization category.....
Short-circuit characteristic .................
- rated short{ime withstand current lcw (kA)......
- rated short{ime making capacity lcm (kA).......
- rated conditional short-circuit current................
Controlcircuits
Auxiliary circuits
Relays and re|eases..................
Co-ord i nation of short-ci rcu it protective devices.
- kind of protective device.........
16 A for X4100.16
N/A
16 A for X,A100.16
16 A for X4100.16
DC-218
5004-1 s
500 A
N/A
N/4.
N/A
10 A for XA'100.10.
10 A for X4100.10.
10 A for X4100.10.
N/A
Possible test case verdicts:
- test case does not apply to the test object
- test object does meet the requirement......
- test object does not meet the requirement
N/A
P (Pass)
F (Fail)
Testing
Date of receipt of test item ........

Page 29 of 36 Report 2143635.52
tEc 60947-3
Type designation:
For example: XAl00.1 6.R10-A
Knob types
A = standard black knob
Marking of the switch-disconnector
The labels for a switch-disconnector with the specifications are shown in the production order. For the
Reversed switches the labels are a little different from the rest because of the space available.
For example:
description Options
XA X-tvoe
100 DC nominalVoltaqe divided by ten
Seoarator
16 Nominal Current
R Mountinq tvpe, Panel mountinq B.D.P,R
10 DC ooles 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8
A Actuator A,B,C,D,O,P,Q
Tyæ XA100.16R1GA
ambient temp.: 0
storage temp.: - ¿10 to + 80'C
Prod 2009-01-m320
Made in Europe PaL Pend
Page 30 of 36 Report 2143635.52
EN-rEC60947-3
tñE Eñ
tEc 60947-3
santo
The terminal marking will be:
The terminals for each string the plus and the minus are numeric character indicated,
AC contacts are indicated with alphabetic character indicated,
Labels for IEC and CCC certified switches with Reverse contacts, mounting type R (printed
ilillllll
tpe: XA1OO.16R1GA
rod: 2m9 o1-o0320
4dde in Europe Pdt Pend
N,tFc60947 3 lth: 16A
t-101 161\ 1000v Dc-2lB
DC contacts +1 I
-1 I
+2 I
-2 I
+3 I
-3 I
+4 I
-4 I
+1
-1